Accumulated Amort izat ion of C l A C  by Classification
Schedule of A F U D C  Rates Used
Annual  Advances For Construction Addit ions and Balances
Calculat ion of Working Capital Al lowance
Comparat ive Balance Sheet - Assets
Comparat ive Balance Sheet - Liabilities

SCHEDULE
N U M B E R

A- 1
A-2
A-3
A-4
A-5
A-6
A-7
A-8
A-9

A - I  0
A - I  1
A - I  2
A - I  3
A - I  4
A - I  5
A - I  6
A - I  7
A-1 8
A-1 9

P A G E
N U M B E R

3
4
5
8

I O
15
20
21
23
28
33
35
40
42
47
48
49
50
53

2

Schedule of Water Rate Base

Palm Terrace
Docket No. 060368-WS
Test Year Ending December 31 of
Historical 2005, Projected 2006 & 2007

Florida Public Service Commission

Schedule: A-1

Preparer: Robert M. Griffin
Page: 1 of1

Explanation: Provide the calculation of the average Water rate base for the test year, showing all adjustments.
All non-used and useful items should be reported as Plant Held For Future Use.

Historical Base Year 2005 Intermediate Year 2006 Projected Test Year 2007
Average Adjusted Adjusted Adjusted

Line Balance Average Average Average Supporting
No. Description Per Books Adjustments Balance Adjustments Balance Adjustments Balance Schedules

1 Utility Plant in Service 0 266,100 266,100 35,789 301,890 77,570 379,460 A-5

23,477 A-5 2 Utility Land & Land Rights 0 23,477 23.477 0 23,477 0

3 Less: Non-Used & Useful Plant 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 A-7

4 Construction Work in Progress 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

5 Less: Accumulated Depreciation 0 (1 33,044) (1 33,044) 4,002 (129.042) (6,450) (1 35.492) A-9

0 (138,157) 0 (138,157) A-12 6 Less: ClAC 0 (138,157) (138,157)

92,452 A-I4 7 Accumulated Amortization of ClAC 0 85,708 85,708 3,141 88,849 3,603

8 Acquisition Adjustments 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

9 Less: Accum. Amort. of Acq. Adjustments 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0 A-I6 10 Less: Advances For Construction 0 0 0 0 0

11 Working Capital Allowance 0 125,688 125,688 (4,540) 121,147 44,441 165,588 A-I7

12 Total Rate Base 0 229.772 229,772 38,392 268,164 119,163 387,327

Note: 2005 Per Book balances are zero since system's balances were aggregated at an Administrative Level pending the PSC Order regarding proper balances at 6/04 acquisition. in

3 printed 1111 712006 4:30 AM

Schedule of Sewer Rate Base Florida Public Service Commission

Palm Terrace
Docket No. 060368-WS
Test Year Ending December 31 of
Historical 2005, Projected 2006 & 2007

Schedule: A-2

Preparer: Robert M. Griffin
Page: 1 of 1

Explanation: Provide the calculation of the average Sewer rate base for the test year, showing all adjustments.
All non-used and useful items should be reported as Plant Held For Future Use.

(1 1 (2 )  (3) (4) (5) (6) (7) (8) (9)
Historical Base Year 2005 Intermediate Year 2006

Average Adjusted Adjusted
Projected Test Year 2007

Adjusted
Line Balance Average Average Average Supporting
No. Description Per Books Adjustments Balance Adjustments Balance Adjustments Balance Schedules

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

Utility Plant in Service

Utility Land & Land Rights

Less: Non-Used & Useful Plant

Construction Work in Progress

Less: Accumulated Depreciation

Less: ClAC

Accumulated Amortization of ClAC

Acquisition Adjustments

Less: Accum. Amort. of Acq. Adjustments

Less: Advances For Construction

Working Capital Allowance

Total Rate Base

0 591.51 9 591,519 47,880 639,399

0 70,890 70,890 0 70,890

0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0

0 (322,063) (322,063) (1 7,718) (339,781)

0 (343,113) (343,113) 0 (343,113)

0 281,722 281,722 17,439 299,160

0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0

0 1 10,568 1 10,568 (4,339) 106,229

0 389.523 389,523 43,261 432,784

425,799 1,065,197

0 70.890

0 0

0 0

(26,280) (366,061)

0 (343,113)

16,393 315,554

0 0

0 0

0 0

37,787 144,017

453,699 886,483

A-6

A-6

A-7

A-10

A-12

A-I  4

A-16

A- I  7

Note: 2005 Per Book balances are zero since system's balances were aggregated at an Administrative Level pending the PSC Order regarding proper balances at 6/04 acquisition.

printed 1 1 I1 712006 4:30 AM 4

Q)

~

I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
II
I

7

Schedule of Adjustments to Rate Base Florida Public Service Commission

Palm Terrace
Docket No. 060368-WS

[…]

Taxes Other Than Income

SCHEDULE

NUMBER

B- 1
B-2

B-3
B-4

B-5
B-6

B-7
B-7 Sup1

B-8

B-8 Sup1
B-9

B- I  0
B- I  1

B- I  2
B- I  3
B- I  4
B- I  5

PAGE

NUMBER

57

59

64
65
69

73
74

75
76
77

78
79

80

83
86

89

58

I
I
I

56

1
I
I

I
I
b
1

S c h e d u l e  of Water  N e t  O p e r a t i n g  I n c o m e

P a l m  Ter race
D o c k e t  No. 060368-WS
Schedule Year Ended December  31 of:
Historical 2005, Projected 2006 & 2007

F l o r i d a  P u b l i c  Se rv i ce  C o m m i s s i o n

Schedule:  B - I

Preparer: Jack Schreyer
Page: 1 o f 1

Explanation: Provide the calculat ion of net operating income for the test year. If amort izat ion (Line 4) is related to any amount  other than
an  acquisit ion adjustment, submit  an  additional schedule showing a descript ion and calculat ion of  charge.

(1) (2) (3) (4) (5) (6) (7) (8) (9) (10)  (11)
Per Utility Adjusted Adjusted Adjusted Requested Requested

Line Books Test Year Test Year Adjustments Intermd. Yr Adjustments Rate  Year Revenue Annual  Support ing
No. Descript ion 2005 Adjustment 2005 2005-06 2006 2006-07 2007  Adjustment Revenues Schedules

1 OPERATING R E V E N U E S  330,839 (1,676) 329.163 7,460 336.623 0 336,623 262,737 599,360 8 -4

2 Operat ion & Maintenance 430,122 10,387 440,509 (47,666) 392,843 105,726 498,568 3,880 502,449 8 -5
3 Depreciat ion, net of C l A C  Amort . ,U&U 0 5,463 5,463 4,472 9,935 6,954 16,889 0 16,889 8 - 1 3
4 Amort izat ion 0 0 0 6.71 7 6,717 0 6,717 0 6,717 8-3
5 Taxes Other Than  Income 20,714 0 20,714 (2,791) 17,924 5,451 23,374 11,823 35,197 6-1 5
6 Provision for Income Taxes
7 OPERATING E X P E N S E S

(46,289) (6,983) (53,273) 16,816 (36,456) (46,327) (82.783) 94,533 11,749 c-I
404,547 8,866 413,414 (22,452) 390,962 71,804 462,766 1 10,236 573,002

8 NET OPERATING INCOME (73,709) (10,542) (84,251) 29,912 (54,339) (71,804) (126,143) 152,501 26,358

10 RATE OF R E T U R N  -36.67% 6.81%

9 RATEBASE 0 229,772 229,772 38,392 268,164 119,163 387,327 387.327 A- 1

5 7  printed 11/17/2006 4:30 A M

Schedule of Sewer Net Operating Income Florida Public Service Commission

Palm Terrace
Docket No. 060368-WS
Schedule Year Ended December  31 of:
Historical 2005, Projected 2006 & 2007

Schedule:  B-2

Preparer: Jack Schreyer
Page: 1 of 1

Explanation: Provide the calculat ion of net operating income for the test year. If amort izat ion (Line 4) is related to any amount  other than
an acquisit ion adjustment,  submit  an  additional schedule showing a descript ion and calculat ion of charge.

(1 1 (2) (3) (4) (5) (6) (7)  (8) (9) (10) (11)
Per Utility Adjusted Adjusted

Line Books Test Year Test Year Adjustments Intermd. Yr
No. Descript ion 2005 Adjustment 2005 2005-06 2006

1

2
3
4
5
6
7

8

9

10

OPERATING R E V E N U E S  400,768 (3,161) 397,607 4.649 402.256

Operat ion & Maintenance 21 0,279 12,748 223,027 (55,675) 167,353
Depreciat ion, net of C lAC Amort..U&U 0 6,288 6.288 4.579 10,867
Amort izat ion 0 0 0 5,720 5,720
Taxes Other Than Income 33.61 7 0 33,617 (8,823) 24,794
Provision for Income Taxes 60,169 (8,143) 52.026 21.208 73,234
OPERATING E X P E N S E S  304,065 10,894 314,959 (32,992) 281,967

NET OPERATING INCOME 96,703 (14,055) 82,648 37,641 120.2a9

RATE B A S E  0 389,523 389,523 43,261 432,784
RATE OF R E T U R N  21.22%

Adjusted Requested Requested

2006-07 2007 Adjustment Revenues

0 402.256 (3,165) 399,091

63,707 231,060 (47) 231,013
17,718 28,585 0 28,585

0 5,720 0 5,720
8,471 33,265 (142)  33,123

Adjustments Rate Year Revenue Annual

(37,556) 35,678 (4,518) 31,160
52,341 334,308 (4,707) 329,600

1,542 69,490 (52,341) 67,948
453,699 886,483 886,483

7.84%

Support ing
Schedules

B-4

6-6
B-14
8 -3

B-15
c -  1

A-2

58

Schedule of Adjustments to Operating Income Florida Public Service Commission

Palm Terrace
Docket No. 060368-WS
Schedule Year Ended: I213112005

Historical [ X I  Projected [ ]

Schedule: 6-3
Page: 1 O f 5
Preparer: Jack Schreyer

Explanation: Provide a detailed description of all adjustments to operating income per books, with a total for each
line item shown on the net operating income statement.

(1) ( 2 )  (3) (4)
Line Supporting
No. Description Water Sewer Schedules

[…]

Schedule Year Ended: 12/31/2005. 2006. 2007
Historical [ X ] Projected [ X ] Explanation: Provide a schedule that shows adjusted 0 & M expenses

Line
No.

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9
10
!I
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27

28

- Account No.  and Name
701 Salaries & Wanes - Employees
703 Salaries & Wages - Officers, Exec.
704 Employee Pensions & Benefits
710 Purchased Sewage Treatment
71 1 Sludge Removal Expense
71 5 Purchased Power
716 Fuel for Power Production
718 Chemicals
720 Materials B Supplies
731 Contractual Services - Engineering
732 Contractual Services - Accounting
733 Contractual Services - Legal
734 Contractual Services - Mgmt. Fees
735 Contractual Services -Testing
736 Contractual Services - Other
741 Rental of Building/Real Prop.
742 Rental of Equipment
750 Transportation Expenses
756 Insurance -Vehicle
757 Insurance -General Liability
758 Insurance -Workman's Comp.
759 Insurance -Other
760 Advertising Expense
766 Reg. Comm. Exp. - Rate Case Amort.
767 Reg. Comm. Exp. -Other
770 Bad Debt Expense
775 Miscellaneous Expense

TOTAL SEWER 0 & M EXPENSES

2005 2005 2005
Per Books Adjustments Adjusted

27.294 0 27,294
1,327 0 1,327
7,509 0 7.509
3.822 0 3.822

44.345 0 44.345
6,847 0 6,847

34 0 34
20,579 0 20.579
2.535 0 2,535

74 0 74
9,140 0 9,140

153 1,292 1,445
32,536 0 32,536
10,963 0 10,963
25,254 0 25.254

724 0 724
1.264 0 1,264
9,158 4,930 14.088

846 0 846
1,597 0 1,597
1,196 0 1,196
1,170 0 1,170

1 0 1
0 0 0
0 0 0
0 4.686 4.686

1,913 1,840 3,753

210.279 12.748 273.027

(5) (6 )  (7) (8)
2005-06

2006 Forecast 2006 2006
Forecast lncr (5)-(4) Adjustments Adjusted

11.951 (15.343) 333 12.284
1,040
1.094
2,535

35.816
5,114
4,350

19.935
6,001

908
4,021
2,962

14,415
8.602

11.981
225

1.21 3
3,715

355
2,291

464
660

0
0
0

3,133
24.100

~ .~ .
(287)

(6.415)
(1.286)
(8.528)
(1.733)
4.316
(644)

3.466
834

(5.1 18)
1,517

(18.121)
(2 I 36 2 1

(13.273)
(499)
(51)

(491)

(733)
(509)

(1)
0
0

(1,553)
20,347

(10,373)

695

0
0
0
0

110
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0

[…]

ONLY for Option 2 Companies (see Sch. C-7) Water
Total Debt Only

Weighted Weighted
Cost Cost Balances From Sch. D-1 Amount Ratio cost

8 Long-Term Debt
9 Short-Term Debt Not Applicable
10 Preferred Stock
11 Common Equity

~

I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I

Sewer
Total Debt Onl)

Weighted Weighted
Amount Ratio Cost Cost Cost

Not Applicable

Schedule of Interest in Tax Expense Calculation Florida Publ ic Service Commiss ion

Palm Terrace
Docket No. 060368-WS
Test Year Ending: 12/31/05
Historical [ X ] Projected [ ]

Schedule: C-3
Page: 1 o f 3
Preparer: Jack Schreyer

Explanation: Provide the amount of interest expense used to calculate income taxes on Schedule No. C-2.
Explain any changes in interest expense in detail giving amount of change and reason for change. If the basis
for allocating interest used in the tax calculation differs from the basis used in allocating current income taxes
payable, the differing bases should be clearly identified.

(1) (2) (3) (4) (5) (6) (7) (8)
Sewer

2005 Supporting Line 2005 2005 2005 2005 2005
No. Description Per Books Adjustments Adjusted Per Books Adjustments Adjusted Schedules

Water

1 Interest on Long-Term Debt 0 4,294 4,294 Note' 0 8,275 8,275 Note'
2 Amortization of Debt Premium, 0 0 0 0 0 0

Discount and Expense Net
3 Interest on  Short-Term Debt 0 0 0 Note' 0 0 0 Note'
4 Other Interest Expense 0 262 262 0 262 262
5 Less:AFUDC 0 0 0 0 0 0
6 ITC Interest Synchronization 0 0 0 0 0 0 c-7

7 Total Used For Tax Calculation 0 4,555 4,555 0 a 5 3 7  8,537

I l2
I
I

I 13 ITC (from D-1, Line 7)
14 Weighted Debt Cost (From Line 12)
15 Interest Adjustment (To Line 6)

' Note: Calculations for utility adjusted interest:
Water Sewer

Rate Base (Sch. A- I ,  A-2) 229,772 389,523
Weiohted Cost of Lona Term Debt (D-1) 1.87% 4.294 2.12% a m
Weighted Cost of S h o i  Term Debt (D-1') 0.00% 0

Adjusted Interest on  Debt 4,294

95

0.00% 0
8,275

printed 11 /I 7/2006 4.30 AM

102

Total Debt Only
Weighted Weighted

Balances From Sch. D - I  Amount Ratio cos t  Cost Cost

8 Long-Term Debt
9 Short-Term Debt Not Applicable
10 Preferred Stock

[…]

Schedule: C-4

Preparer: Jack Schreyer
Page: 1 o f 1

Explanation: Provide the description and amount of all booWtax differences accounted for as
permanent differences. This would include any items accounted for on a flow through basis.

(1) (2) (3) (4)
Line Amount Amount Amount
No. Description 2005 2006 2007

WATER
1
2 None
J
4 Total

SEWER
5
6 None
7
8 Total

0 0 0

0 0 0

I
I
I

I
1
I
IC
I
I

printed 11/17/2006 4:30 AM

~

I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I

105

Deferred Income Tax Expense Florida Public Service Commission

Palm Terrace
Docket No. 060368-WS
Test Year Ending 12/31/05
Historical [ X ] Projected [ ]

Schedule: C-5

Preparer: Jack Schreyer
Page: 1 O f 3

Explanation: Provide the calculation of total deferred income tax expense for the test year. Provide detail on
items resulting in tax deferrals other than accelerated depreciation.

(1 1 (2) (3) (4) (5) (6) (7) (8)
Water Sewer

Line 12/31/05 2005 12/31/05 12/31/05 2005 12/31/05 Supporting
No. Description Per Books Adjustments Adjusted Per Books Adjustments Adjusted Schedules

Timing Differences (Book Expense
Higher (Lower) than Tax Expense):

1 Tax Depreciation & Amortization 0 6,366 6,366 1,983 6,288 8,271
2 Book Depreciation & Amortization 0 5,463 5,463 0 6,288 6,288 8-13,14

3 Difference 0 903 903 1,983 0 1,983

4 Other Timing Differences (Itemize):
5 Bad Debt 0 1,358 i ,358 2,983 0 2,983
6 Regulatory Assets 0 1,219 1,219 2,676 0 2,676
7 All Other 0 0 0 0 0 0

8 Total Timing Differences (To C-2) 0 4,384 4,384 9,625 0 9,625

9 State Tax Rate
10  State Deferred Taxes

5.5% 5.5% 5.5% 5.5%
0 241 24 1 529 0 529

11 Timing Differences for Federal Taxes 0 4,143 4,143 9,096 0 9,096

12 Federal Tax Rate
13  Federal Deferred Taxes

35.0% 35.0% 35.0% 35.0%
0 1,450 1,450 3,183 0 3,183

14  Total Deferred Taxes (to C-1) 0 1,691 1,691 3,713 0 3,713

Recap Schedules: C-1, C-2

99 printed 11/17/2006 4:30 AM

106

Deferred Income Tax Expense Florida Public Service Commission I
Palm Terrace
Docket No. 060368-WS
Test Year Ending 12/31/06
Historical [ ] Projected [ X ]

Schedule: C-5
Page: 2 of 3
Preparer: Jack Schreyer

Explanation: Provide the calculation o f  total deferred income tax expense for the test year. Provide detail o n
items resulting in tax deferrals other than accelerated depreciation.

I
(1) (2) (3) (4) (5) (6) (7) (8)

Water Sewer
Line 12/31/05 2006 12/31/06 12/31/05 2006 12/31/06 Supporting
No. Description Adjusted Adjustments Adjusted Adjusted Adjustments Adjusted Schedules

1
2

3

4
5
6
7

8

9
10

11

12
13

14

Timing Differences:

Tax Depreciation & Amortization 6,366 4,428 10,795 8,271 4,483 12,755
Book Depreciation & Amortization 5,463 4,472 9,935 6,288 4,579 10,867 B-13,14

Difference 903 (43) 860 1,983 (95) 1,888

Other Timing Differences (Itemize):
Bad Debt 1,358 (1,358) 0 2,983 (2,983) 0
Regulatory Assets 1,219 (1,219) 0 2,676 (2,676) 0
All Other 0 0 0 0 0 0

Total Timing Differences (To C-2) 4,384 (2,664) 1,720 9,625 (5,849) 3,776

State Tax Rate 5.5% 5.5% 5.5% 5.5%
State Deferred Taxes 241 (147) 95 529 (322) 208

Timing Differences for Federal Taxes 4,143 (2,518) 1,625 9,096 (5,528) 3,568

Federal Tax Rate 35.0% 35.0% 35.0% 35.0%
Federal Deferred Taxes 1,450 (881) 569 3,183 (1,935) 1,249

Total Deferred Taxes (to C - I )  1,691 (1,028) 663 3,713 (2,256) 1,456

Recap Schedules: C - I  , C-2

100 printed 11/17/2006 4:30 AM

I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I

107

I
I
I
I
I

Defer red  I n c o m e  Tax Expense  F lor ida P u b l i c  Serv ice  C o m m i s s i o n

P a l m  Terrace
D o c k e t  No. 060368-WS
Test Year Ending 12/31/07
Historical [ ] Projected [ X ]

Schedule: C-5

Preparer: Jack Schreyer
Page: 3 O f 3

Explanation: Provide the calculation of total deferred income tax expense for the test year. Provide detail on
items resulting in tax deferrals other than accelerated depreciation.

(1) (2) (3) (4) (5) (6) (7) (8 )
Water  Sewer

Line 12/31/06 2007 12/31/07 12/31/06 2006 12/31/07 Supporting
No. Description Adjusted Adjustments Adjusted Adjusted Adjustments Adjusted Schedules

Timing Differences:

1 Tax Depreciation & Amortization 10,795 6,954 17,749 12,755 17,718 30,473
2 Book Depreciation & Amortization 9,935 6,954 16,889 10,867 17,718 28,585 B-13,14

3 Difference 860 0 860 I ,888 0 I ,888

4 Other Timing Differences (Itemize):
5 Bad Debt 0 0 0 0 0 0
6 Regulatory Assets 0 0 0 0 0 0
7 All Other 0 0 0 0 0 0

8 Total Timing Differences (To C-2) 1,720 0 1,720 3,776 0 3,776

9 State Tax Rate
10 State Deferred Taxes

5.5% 5.5% 5.5% 5.5%
95 0 95 208 0 208

11 Timing Differences for Federal Taxes 1,625 0 1,625 3,568 0 3,568

12 Federal Tax Rate
13  Federal Deferred Taxes

35.0% 35.0% 35.0% 35.0%
569 0 569 1,249 0 1,249

14 Total Deferred Taxes (to C - I )  663 0 663 1,456 0 1,456

Recap Schedules: C - I  , C-2

I
I
I
I

101 printed 1 1/17/2006 4:30 AM

Accumulated Deferred Income Taxes - Summary Florida Public Service Commission

Palm Terrace
Docket No. 060368-WS
Schedule Year Ended December 31 of:
Historical 2005, Projected 2006 & 2007

Schedule: C-6
Page: 1 of3
Preparer: Jack Schreyer

Explanation: For each of the accumulated deferred tax accounts provide a summary of the ending balances as
reported on pages 2 and 3 of this schedule. The same annual balances should be shown.

(1) (2) (3) (4) (5) (6) (7) (8) (9) (1 0 )
Account No. 283 Account No. -

Line Deferred Tax Liability Net Deferred Income Taxes
No. Year State Federal Total State Federal Total State Federal Total

WATER
1 2003 0 0 0
2 2004 0 0 0
3 2005 1,863 11,166 13,029
4 2006 2,318 13,893 16,212
5 2007 2,773 16,621 19,394

SEWER
6 2003 0 0 0
7 2004 0 0 0
8 2005 1,618 9,694 11,312
9 2006 2,013 12,062 14,075
10 2007 2,408 14,430 16,838

102

0 0 0
0 0 0

1,863 11,166 13,029
2,318 13,893 16,212
2,773 16,621 19,394

0 0 0
0 0 0

1,618 9,694 11,312
2,013 12,062 14,075
2,408 14,430 16,838

printed 1111 7/2006 4:30 AM

I 0 9
I
I
I

I
I
I
I
I
I

Accumulated Deferred Income Taxes - State Florida Public Service Commission

Palm Terrace
Docket No. 060368-WS
Schedule Year Ended December 31 of:
Historical 2005, Projected 2006 & 2007

Schedule: C-6

Preparer: Jack Schreyer
Page: 2 of 3

Explanation: For each of the accumulated deferred tax accounts provide annual balances beginning
with the year of the last rate case and ending with the test year.

(1) (2) (3) (4)
Account No. 28306

Deferred State Tax Liabilitv

Current
Line Beginning Year Ending
No. Year Balance Change Balance

[…]

281,722

0
0

110,568

0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0

591,519
70,890

0
0

(322,063)
(343,113)
281,722

0
0

110.568

23 Total Rate Base 389,523 0 389,523

A- 1
A- 1
A- 1
A- 1
A- 1
A- 1
A- 1
A- 1
A- 1
A- 1
A- 1

A-2
A-2
A-2
A-2
A-2
A-2
A-2
A-2
A-2
A-2

163 printed 11/17/2006 4:30 AM

Schedule of Adjustments to Rate Base - Interim

Palm Terrace
Docket No. 060368-WS
Test Year End: 12/31/2005
Historical [ X J Projected [ ]
Water [ X I  Sewer [ X I

Explanation: Provide an explanation of adjustments to reach the interim rate base

Florida Public Service Commiss ion

Schedule: G-3

Preparer: Jack Schreyer
Page: 1 of 1

Line
No.

NONE

164 printed 1111 712006 4:30 AM

Schedule of Water Net Operating Income - Interim Florida Public Service Commission

Palm Terrace
Docket No. 060368-WS
Test Year End: 12/31/2005
Historical [ X J Projected [ ]
Water [ X I  Sewer [ X I

Schedule: G-4
Page: 1 o f 1
Preparer: Jack Schreyer

(1) (2) (3) (4) (5) (6) (7)
Requested

Line Utility Adjusted Utility Interim Adjusted Interim Interim Interim Supporting
No. Description Test Year Adjustments Test Year Increase Revenues Schedules

Water
1 Water Sales Revenues 324,618 0 324,618 168,055 492,673 B-4
2 Other Revenues
3 OPERATING REVENUES

4,545 0 4,545 0 4,545 6-4
329,163 0 329.1 63 168,055 497,218

4 Operation & Maintenance 440,509 0 440,509 2,482 442,991 6-5
5 Depreciation, net of ClAC Amort. 5,463 0 5,463
6 Amortization 0 0 0 0
7 Taxes Other Than Income 20,714 0 20,714 7,557 28,272 B-15

5.463 6-13

8 Provision for Income Taxes (53,273) 0 (53,273) 59,420 6,148 c-I
9 OPERATING EXPENSES 413,414 0 413,414 69,460 482,873

10 NET OPERATING INCOME (84,251) 0 (84,251 ) 98,595 14,345

12 RATE OF RETURN -36.67% 6.24%
11 RATEBASE 229,772 0 229,772 229,772 A- 1

Sewer
13
14
15

16
17
18
19
20
21

22
23
24

Sewer Sales Revenues 397,607 0 397,607 (1 01,486) 296,121 B-4
Other Revenues 0 0 0 0 0 8-4
OPERATING REVENUES 397,607 0 397,607 (101,486) 296.121

Operation & Maintenance 223,027 0 223,027 (1,499) 221,529 B-6
Depreciation, net of ClAC Amort. 6,288 0 6,288 6,288 B-14
Amortization 0 0 0 0
Taxes Other Than Income 33,617 0 33.61 7 (4,564) 29,053 6-15
Provision for Income Taxes 52,026 0 52.026 (40.1 78) 11,848 c-I
OPERATING EXPENSES 314,959 0 314,959 (46,241) 268,718

NET OPERATING INCOME 82,648 0 82,648 (55,245) 27,403

RATE OF RETURN 21.22% 7.03%
RATE BASE 389,523 0 389,523 389,523 A- 2

165 printed 11/17/2006 4:30 AM

~

I

I
1
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I

Schedule of Adjustments to Operating Income - Interim

Palm Terrace
Docket No. 060368-WS
Test Year End: 12/31/2005
HistoiProjected [ ]
Water [ X ]  Sewer [ X ]

179

Florida Public Service Commission

Schedule: G-5

Preparer: Jack Schreyer
Page: 1 o f1

(2) (3)
Interim Interim

No. Description Water Sewer
UTILITY PROJECTED REVENUE REQUIREMENT ADJUSTMENTS - 2007

1 NET OPERATING REVENUE
2 Required Revenue Adjustment
3
4
5
6
7 INCOME TAX ADJUSTMENT
8
9 Plus Required Revenue Adjustment